Intelligent LED Driver
Digital Light
Powerful Solutions for Solid State Lighting
] TROPO    Market Requirements
Energy Saving, High Efficiency
High Reliability: the driver should last as long as the LEDs they power
Retrofit (Replacement) Approach: compatible with std traditional
dimmers

family
NOTE (*): The Vout Min and Vout Max must be met under all conditions of the Driver and LED Assembly,
including when being dimmed and when the fixture is at maximum operating temperature; see
Application NOTE 23 (Tropo Driver Output Voltage Range) for more information
ROAL Model Number ROAL PN
Pout Max
(Watts)
Vin Range
(Vac)
Vout Min
(Vdc)
Vout Max
(Vdc)
Iout Set
(mA)
RLDD015L-350 RHPS311AL-1 16.8 90-135 24 48 350
RLDD015L-350H RHPS311HL-1 7.4 90-135 12 21 350
RLDD015L-350J RHPS311JL-1 11.2 90-135 18 32 350
RLDD015L-480 RHPS311PL-2 6.5 90-135 10 13.5 480
RLDD015L-600 RHPS311NL-1 7.2 90-135 8 12 600
RLDD015L-700 RHPS311BL-1 16.8 90-135 16 24 700
RLDD015L-800 RHPS311ML-1 9.6 90-135 8 12 800
RLDD015L-900 RHPS311GL-1 14.4 90-135 10 16 900
RLDD015L-900L RHPS311LL-1 10.8 90-135 8 12 900
RLDD015L-1000 RHPS311CL-1 16 90-135 10 16 1000
RLDD015L-1200 RHPS311KL-1 16.92 90-135 10 14.1 1200
RLDD015L-1250 RHPS311EL-1 15 90-135 8 12 1250
RLDD015L-1400 RHPS311FL-1 16.1 90-135 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015L-1500 RHPS311DL-2 15 90-135 5 10 1500
RLDD015H-350 RHPS311AH-1 16.8 176-265 24 48 350
RLDD015H-350H RHPS311HH-1 7.4 176-265 12 21 350
RLDD015H-350J RHPS311JH-1 11.2 176-265 18 32 350
RLDD015H-480 RHPS311PH-2 6.5 176-265 10 13.5 480
RLDD015H-600 RHPS311NH-1 7.2 176-265 8 12 600
RLDD015H-700 RHPS311BH-1 16.8 176-265 16 24 700
RLDD015H-800 RHPS311MH-1 9.6 176-265 8 12 800
RLDD015H-900 RHPS311GH-1 14.4 176-265 10 16 900
RLDD015H-900L RHPS311LH-1 10.8 176-265 8 12 900
RLDD015H-1000 RHPS311CH-1 16 176-265 10 16 1000
RLDD015H-1200 RHPS311KH-1 16.92 176-265 10 14.1 1200
RLDD015H-1250 RHPS311EH-1 15 176-265 8 12 1250
RLDD015H-1400 RHPS311FH-1 16.1 176-265 8 11.5 1400
RLDD015H-1500 RHPS311DH-2 15 176-265 5 10 1500
] Tropo Product Selector Guide
] TROPO EMC & Safety
EMC Compliance
• Harmonic Distortion EN61000-3-2